San Bernardino County - American Rescue Plan Act
Quarterly Project and Expenditure Report to U.S. Treasury

Report 13 (Quarter 4) — October 1, 2024 — December 31, 2024:

e Total Number of Projects: 97
e Adopted Budget: $423,455,955.00
e Total Obligations: $423,455,955.00
e Total Expenditure: $231,574,336.23

Project Expenditure Category Group

Adopted Budget

Total Obligations Total Expenditures

1-Public Health (Pandemic Response & Economic Recovery)

$13,852,405.00

$13,852,405.00 $1,285,439.18

2-Negative Economic Impacts (Economic Recovery & Government Operation)

$45,783,201.10

$45,783,201.10 $ 8,739,550.92

3-Public Health-Negative Economic Impact Public Sector Capacity (Pandemic Response)

$3,782,553.32

$3,782,553.32 $3,782,553.32

4-Premium Pay (Pandemic Response)

$41,321,650.00

$41,321,650.00

$41,321,650.00

5-Infrastructure (Economic Recovery)

$37,185,411.68

$37,185,411.68

$ 18,628,606.34

Operation)

6-Revenue Replacement (Pandemic Response, Economic Recovery, and Government

$275,751,261.00

$275,751,261.00

$154,511,996.15

7-Administrative and Other (Economic Recovery & Government Operation)

$5,779,472.90

$5,779,472.90

$ 3,304,540.32

Adopted Budget

1-Public Health (Pandemic
Response & Economic Recovery)

3.3%

2-Negative Economic Impacts
(Economic Recovery &
Government Operation)

7-Admini . h
dministrative and Other 10.8%

(Economic Recovery &
Government Operation)
1.4%

3-Public Health-Negative
Economic Impact Public Sector
Capacity (Pandemic Response)
0.9%

4-Premium Pay
(Pandemic Response)
9.8%

6-Revenue Replacement
(Pandemic Response,
Economic Recovery, and
Government Operation)
65.0%

5-Infrastructure
(Economic Recovery)
8.8%

Adopted Budget

1-Public Health (Pandemic Response & Economic
Recovery)

| $13,852,405.00

b $45,783,201.10

| $3,782,553.32

b $41,321,650.00
i $37,185,411.68

2-Negative Economic Impacts (Economic Recovery
& Government Operation)

3-Public Health-Negative Economic Impact Public
Sector Capacity (Pandemic Response)

4-Premium Pay (Pandemic Response)

5-Infrastructure (Economic Recovery)
$275,751,261.00

—

| $5,779,472.90

6-Revenue Replacement (Pandemic Response,
Economic Recovery, and Government Operation)

7-Administrative and Other (Economic Recovery &
Government Operation)

TOtaI Obligations 2-Negative Economic Impacts

(Economic Recovery &

1-Public Health (Pandemic
Government Operation)

Response & Economic Recovery)

3.39% 10.8%
7-Administrative and —|
Other (Economic 3-Public Health-Negative
Recovery & Economic Impact Public Sector
Government Capacity (Pandemic Response)
Operation) 0.9%
1.4%

4-Premium Pay
(Pandemic Response)
9.8%

6-Revenue Replacement

(Pandemic Response,

Economic Recovery, an

Government Operation)
65.0%

5-Infrastructure
(Economic Recovery)
8.8%

Total Obligations

1-Public Health (Pandemic Response & Economic
Recovery)

I $13,852,405.00

b $45,783,201.10

| $3,782,553.32

b $41,321,650.00
b $37,185,411.68
$275,751,261.00

S —— |

| $5,779,472.90

2-Negative Economic Impacts (Economic Recovery
& Government Operation)

3-Public Health-Negative Economic Impact Public
Sector Capacity (Pandemic Response)

4-Premium Pay (Pandemic Response)

5-Infrastructure (Economic Recovery)

6-Revenue Replacement (Pandemic Response,
Economic Recovery, and Government Operation)

7-Administrative and Other (Economic Recovery &
Government Operation)

Total Expenditures
1-Public Health (Pandemic

2-Negative Economic
Impacts (Economic

. Recovery &
o Response & Economic Government Operation)
7-Administrative and Recovery) 3.89%
Other (Economic 0.6% :

Recovery &
Government Operation)
1.4%

6-Revenue
Replacement
(Pandemic Response,
Economic Recovery,
and Government
Operation)
66.8%

2

3-Public Health-Negative

= Economic Impact Public
Sector Capacity (Pandemic

Response)
1.6%

4-Premium Pay
(Pandemic Response)
17.8%

5-Infrastructure
(Economic Recovery)
8.0%

Total Expenditures

1-Public Health (Pandemic Response & Economic
Recovery)

2-Negative Economic Impacts (Economic Recovery
& Government Operation)

3-Public Health-Negative Economic Impact Public
Sector Capacity (Pandemic Response)

4-Premium Pay (Pandemic Response)

5-Infrastructure (Economic Recovery)
6-Revenue Replacement (Pandemic Response,
Economic Recovery, and Government Operation)

7-Administrative and Other (Economic Recovery &
Government Operation)

| $1,285,439.18
M $8,739,550.92
| $3,782,553.32

bl $41,321,650.00

b $18,628,606.34
$154,511,996.15

e——

| $3,304,540.32




San Bernardino County - American Rescue Plan Act
Quarterly Project and Expenditure Report to U.S. Treasury

Project Expenditure Category Group Adopted Budget

Total Obligations

Total Expenditures

Pandemic Response $157,980,027.45

$157,980,027.45

$54,005,355.03

Economic Recovery $115,247,655.88

$115,247,655.88

$29,763,681.85

Government Operation $150,228,271.67

$150,228,271.67

$147,805,299.35

Adopted Budget Adopted Obligations

Pandemic
Response
37%

Government
Operation
36%

Pandemic
Response
37%

Government
Operation
36%

Economic Recovery Economic Recovery
27% 27%

Adopted Budget

— 5150,228'27167 covermment operation — $150’228’27167

Total Obligations

Government
Operation

Economic Recovery _ $115,247,655.88 Economic Recovery _ $115,247,655.88
Pandemic Response _ 5157’9801027.45 Pandemic Response _ $1571980’027‘45

Adopted Expenditures

Pandemic Response
23%

Government
Operation
64%
Economic Recovery
13%
Total Expenditures
Government
Operation

Economic Recovery $29,763,681.85

Pandemic Response $54,005,355.03



1-Public Health Obligation Amounts

$8,000,000.00
$7,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
S-

$2,100,000.00

Pandemic
Response

Economic Recovery
$7,226,356.00

$-
Government Pacific Village -
Operations Substance Use

Disorder Program

$4,526,049.00

Other Economic
Recovery Projects

4-Premium Pay Obligation Amounts

$40,000,000.00
$35,000,000.00
$30,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00
$20,000,000.00
$15,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

S-

Pandemic Response

$32,493,400.00

COVID-19
Premium Pay

$8,828,250.00

s-
In-Home Government
Supportive Operations
Services Premium
Pay

S-

Economic

Recovery Projects

7 - Administrative and Other Obligation

$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

S-

Amounts

s$-

Pandemic
Responses

Government Operations
$5,301,113.54

$422,061.36
—
ARPA Other
Administration Government

Operations

$56,298.00

Economic
Recovery Projects

San Bernardino County - American Rescue Plan Act
Quarterly Project and Expenditure Report to U.S. Treasury

2-Negative Economic Impacts Obligation

$50,000,000.00
$45,000,000.00
$40,000,000.00
$35,000,000.00
$30,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00
$20,000,000.00
$15,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

S-

S-

Pandemic Responses

Amounts

$870,000.00

Economic Recovery

$44,913,201.10

Government Operations

Economic Recovery
Projects

5-Infrastructure Obligation Amounts

$25,000,000.00

$20,000,000.00

$15,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

S-

S-

Pandemic
Responses

S-

Government
Operations

Economic Recovery

$20,000,000.00

$17,185,411.68

Other Economic
Recovery Projects

Chino Airport
Groundwater
Remedial Action

3-Public Health-Negative Economic Impact
Public Sector Capacity Obligation Amounts

$5,000,000.00
$4,500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

S-

Pandemic Response
$3,782,553.32

Vaccination Incentives Government Operations

S-

S-

Economic Recovery
Projects

6 - Revenue Replacement Obligation

$160,000,000.00
$140,000,000.00
$120,000,000.00
$100,000,000.00
$80,000,000.00
$60,000,000.00
$40,000,000.00
$20,000,000.00
S-

Amounts

Pandemic Response

$106,012,906.20

Valley Emergency Other Pandemic

Operations
Center

$4,762,917.93

Responses

$143,635,096.77

$21,340,340.10

Economic
Recovery Projects

Government
Services



